



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 5454 OF 2023

Abu Gangaram Jadhav (since deceased, through LRs) ...Petitioner

Versus

Babulal Chunnilal Bora (since deceased, through LRs)
and Others ...Respondents

Mr. Jagdish G. Aradwad (Reddy) for Petitioner.
Mr. Aakash Bhopi i/b Mr. Vijay Killedar for Respondent No. 8a.
Mr. Uday Nighot for Respondent No. 9a.
Mr. Pradip Kadam for Respondent No. 9b.

Coram : Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.

Date : 16th December, 2025.

P. C. :

1. Learned counsel for Petitioner submits that one of the Respondents has expired and appropriate steps are required to be taken.
2. At his request, stand over to **19th January, 2026**.
3. To be listed along with Writ Petition Nos. 5451 of 2023 and 14421 of 2023.

[Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.]