

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 5451 OF 2023

Abu Gangaram Jadhav Dec Thr Legal HeirsPETITIONER

V/S

Babulal Chunilal Bora Dec Thr Legal Heirs AndRESPONDENT
Ors

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 14421 OF 2023

Abu Gangaram Jadhav Dec Thr Legal HeirsPETITIONER

V/S

Babulal Chunilal Bora Dec Thr Legal Heirs AndRESPONDENT
Ors

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 5454 OF 2023

Abu Gangaram Jadhav Dec Thr Legal HeirsPETITIONER

V/S

Babulal Chunnilal Bora Dec Thr Legal HeirsRESPONDENT
And Ors

Mr. Jagdish Aradwad Reddy Adv. for Petitioner

Mr. Pradip R Kadam Adv. for Respondent No-9 (b)

Mr. Udaya B Nighot Adv. for Respondent No-9 (a)

Mr. Vijay Killedar Adv. for Respondent No-8 (a)

Ms. Priyanka Singh i/b Jitendra Pathade Adv. for Intervenor.

CORAM : HON'BLE JUSTICE SHARMILA U.

DESHMUKH J

DATE : 24th February, 2026

P.C. :

Part Heard.Stand over to 27/02/2026.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)